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Text messaging service: 01829 470000 

 

CALENDAR DATES 
Thursday 2nd May: Y5/6 cross country THS 

Monday 6th May: Bank Holiday 
Thursday 9th May: Y3/4 cross country THS 

Friday 10th May: Non-uniform day donations 
in aid of Quiz Night  

Monday 13th May: Beginning of SATs Week 
for Year Six pupils 

Thursday 16th May: Y 1/2 cross country THS 
Friday 17th May: PTA Quiz Night 

Tuesday 21st May: Stay & Play – Treetops 
Thursday 23rd May: Year 5/6 athletics THS 

Friday 24th May: SCHOOL CLOSES 
Monday 3rd June: INSET DAY 

Tuesday 4th June: SCHOOL OPENS 
Tuesday 18th June: New Starters’ Evening 

Wednesday 19th June – Friday 21st: Y6 
Conway residential for THS students 

Friday 28th June: Summer Fair 
Tuesday 2nd July: Sports Day  1.30pm 

Saturday 20th July: Leavers’ Camp Night 
Wednesday 24th July: Leavers’ Service in 

church 
SCHOOL CLOSES 

I hope that everyone enjoyed the Easter break, even though 
the weather was perhaps a little disappointing. We now start 
the busy summer term with many activities planned over the 
coming weeks.   
 
Our Break the Rules Day last Friday was well supported – 
thank you for your donations, and the Easter Egg Hunt also 
went well, if a little late for Easter due to the weather! The 
Autism Awareness Day gave the opportunity to discuss issues 
with the children and increase their understanding of some of 
the difficulties that can be experienced. 
 
Year Six will be taking part in their SATs during the week 
beginning 13th May and are working hard to achieve their 
best.  (Key Stage One SATs are no longer statutory from this 
year.) 
 
We are still fund raising to support the repairs to the Ugandan 
minibus; any donations will be gratefully received in the 
office. 

                                                                    Paul Hudson      
                                                                           Head teacher 
                                                

BURWARDSLEY RESIDENTIAL VISIT: Despite some rather 
wet weather and muddy conditions, everyone had a brilliant 
time on the visit.  Residential visits are always a great 
opportunity for children to develop some independence and 
resilience and really help them to build their self-confidence. 
Thank you to the staff who organised and gave up their time 
to attend the visit and support the children. 
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‘Be the best you can be.’ 

Duddon St. Peter’s CE Primary School  

 
  

PTA Annual General 
Meeting 

Wednesday 8th May 
at 6.30pm in school 
Everyone welcome 

Please come and support the PTA. 
New ideas and helpers are  

always welcome. 

BOOK FAIR: The Book Fair will 
be in school until Thursday 2nd 
May and will be open from 
3.30pm each day. Everyone is 
welcome to come along – there 
are books for all age groups.  
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